## GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 35 of 1991

The Zambia National Tender Board Act, 1982 (Act No. 30 of 1982)

The Tender Regulations, 1990 (S.I. No. 138 of 1990)

## The Tender Regulations (Commencement) Order, 1991

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in regulation 1 of the Tender Regulations, 1990, the following Order is hereby made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Tender Regulations Title (Commencement) Order, 1991.
- 2. Parts I and II of the Tender Regulations, 1990, shall come into operation on the date of publication of this Order.

Commencement of Part I and II of S.I. No. 138 of 1990

LUSAKA 14th March, 1991 [MF.101/14/1.SEC] G. G. CHIGAGA,
Minister of Finance